506960133 11/04/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7006971

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
IATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
LUCITE INTERNATION	NAL SPECIAL	TY POLYMERS AND RESINS LIMITED	10/26/2021				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	MITSUBIS	HI CHEMICAL UK LIMITED					
Street Address:	CASSEL W	CASSEL WORKS					
Internal Address:	NEW ROA	NEW ROAD					
City:	BILLINGH	BILLINGHAM					
State/Country:	UNITED K	UNITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	TS23 1LE						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	S Total: 8	Number					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	S Total: 8	Number 191651					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	S Total: 8						
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: Application Number:	S Total: 8 164 167	91651					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number:	S Total: 8 9 164 167 874	191651 763502					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	S Total: 8 164 167 874 100	191651 763502 11980					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	S Total: 8 9 164 167 874 100 101	91651 763502 1980 022307					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	S Total: 8 164 167 874 100 101 101	91651 763502 11980 022307 55066					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	S Total: 8 164 167 874 100 101 101 107	91651 763502 1980 022307 55066 49919					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	S Total: 8 164 167 874 100 101 101 107 110	191651 763502 1980 022307 55066 49919 745054					

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	70494	152957			
Email:	agalo@shumaker.com				
Correspondent Name:	SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP				
Address Line 1:	101 SOUTH TRYON STREET				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2200				
Address Line 4:	CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-0002				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0148-513-641-663-664-671-			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JASON A. SMITH			

SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Smith/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=0148- Assignment#page1.tif			
source=0148- Assignment#page2.tif			
source=0148- Assignment#page3.tif			
source=0148- Assignment#page4.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

Lucite International Specialty Polymers and Resins Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom and having an office at Cassell Works, New Road, Billingham, United Kingdom TS23 1LE ("ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Mitsubishi Chemical UK Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom and having an office at Cassell Works, New Road, Billingham, the United Kingdom TS23 1LE, ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to our inventions for certain improvements for the pending and issued patents listed on attached Exhibit A and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted. This assignment includes the assignment in full of all rights to recover for acts of infringement prior to this assignment to the same extent as if ASSIGNEE had owned the Letters Patent when the infringement occurred.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our names, at its election.

-1-

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that it will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said inventions and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that it will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that it will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid patent applications and issued patents to said Lucite International Speciality Polymers and Resins Limited, as sole ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS OUR hand and seal on the date listed below:

-2-

26th October 2021 Date

Bý:

Signature of officer

David Patrick Walsh Authorised Signatory

Print officer name here

Signed for and on behalf of:

Lucite International Speciality Polymers and Resins Limited

(Corporate name here)

Signed and delivered as a deed by David Patrick Walsh as Authorised Signatory

26th October 2021 Date

Witness: Print Name here: EMMA MOLE (NSO) Name: CART MEANE, LEEPI, WI ZAP Address:

26th October 2021 Date

J. Naryd Witness: Print Name here: Joshuu Amugs

Name: Address: 11 Bulles Street, Bradford; BDY Car

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

<u>Country</u>	<u>Type</u>	Patent <u>Appin. No.</u>	Filing Date	<u>Patent No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
U.S.	Issued Patent	13/058,956	April 29, 2011	8,741,980	June 3, 2014	HARDENABLE TWO PART ACRYLIC COMPOSITION
U.S.	Issued Patent	14/386,555	September 19, 2014	10,022,307	July 17, 2018	HARDENABLE TWO PART ACRYLIC COMPOSITION
U.S.	Issued Patent	15/025,747	March 29, 2016	10,155,066	December 18, 2018	A HARDENABLE MULTI-PART ACRYLIC COMPOSITION
U.S.	Issued Patent	15/026,111	March 30, 2016	10,149,919	December 11, 2018	HARDENABLE MULTI-PART ACRYLIC COMPOSITION
U.S.	Issued Patent	15/322,660	December 28, 2016	10,745,054	August 18, 2020	A MULTI-PART ACRYLIC COLD-CURING COMPOSITION
U.S.	Issued Patent	16/065,208	June 22, 2018	11,000,993	May 11, 2021	ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING COMPOSITION
U.S.	Pending Patent	16/491,651	September 6, 2019	N/A	N/A	A HARDENABLE MULTI-PART ACRYLIC COMPOSITION
U.S.	Pending Patent	16/763,502	May 12, 2020	N/A	N/A	A HARDENABLE MULTI- PART ACRYLIC COMPOSITION

RECORDED: 11/04/2021